# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Karla KLEIN				12/14/2010
Pamela CURTISS				12/20/2010
Brendan REILLY				12/09/2010
Theresa CHEE				12/14/2010
Richard T. AVENT				12/07/2010
Swapna PURANI				12/13/2010
Leanne BLAIR				12/13/2010
David CONTRACT				12/13/2010
Christopher CORT	Christopher CORTINA 12/13/2010			12/13/2010
Elizabeth MORGAN 12/13/2010			12/13/2010	
RECEIVING PART	Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc.,			
City:	Memphis			
State/Country:		E		
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Numbe	Application Number: 29362		2664	
Application Numbe	er:	29362	2664	
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(732)59	11_1700	)	
			, when the fax attemnt is unsuccessful	,

Fax Number.(132)394-4720Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:732-594-0465Email:us\_efs@merck.comCorrespondent Name:Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.Address Line 1:126 East Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY60-30 Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW	JERSEY 07065
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FC2010.7138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashly Armstrong
Total Attachments: 18 source=FC2010.71381#page1.tif source=FC2010.71381#page2.tif source=FC2010.71381#page3.tif source=FC2010.71381#page4.tif source=FC2010.71381#page5.tif source=FC2010.71381#page6.tif source=FC2010.7138-2#page1.tif source=FC2010.7138-2#page2.tif source=FC2010.7138-2#page3.tif source=FC2010.7138-2#page4.tif	
source=FC2010.7138-2#page4.tif source=FC2010.7138-2#page5.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page1.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page2.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page3.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page4.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page5.tif source=FC2010.7138-3#page6.tif	

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Karla Klein, located at New York, NY,
- Pamela Curtiss, located at New York, NY,
   Brendon Reilly, located at New York, NY,
- (4) Theresa Chee, located at New York, NY,
- (5) **Richard T. Avent**, located at **Memphis**, TN,
- (6) Swapna Purani, located at Maplewood, NJ
- (7) Leanne Blair, located at Morristown, NJ,
- (8) David Contract, located at Westfield, NJ,
- (9) Christopher Cortina, located at Bridgewater, NJ,
- (10) Elizabeth Morgan, located at New York, NY,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### INSOLE

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_; U.S. Application No. **29/362,664** having a filing date of **05/28/2010**; and PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ having a filing date of \_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Memphis, having an office at 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38112, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	, 20
KARLA KLEIN	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	) ) s.s.: )
On this day of known, and known by me to be the san	, 20, personally appeared before me <u>KARLA KLEIN</u> , to me ne person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
PAMELA CURTISS	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	) ) s.s.: )
	), 20, personally appeared before me <b>PAMELA CURTISS,</b> to m

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed	this	day c	f	, 2	0	

## BRENDAN REILLY

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	)
	) s.s.:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>BRENDAN REILLY</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

THERESA CHEE

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>THERESA CHEE</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this day of, 20
RICHARD T. AVENT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT         State of       )
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me <u>RICHARD T. AVENT</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public
Executed this 13 day of $Dc. Cember, 2012$
SWAPNA PURANI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>New Jersen</u> )
County of Union ) s.s.:
On this <u>13</u> day of <u>becamber</u> , 20 <u>15</u> , personally appeared before me <u>SWAPNA PURANI</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) // Le Junie Uf
HEIDEMARIE KLEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/11/2013

Executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>PCCCMbcr</u>, 2010. France SC Lair LEANNE BLAIF

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of \_ New Jer; ) s.s.: County of Union

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>b</u> $t_{\ell^2}$  w <u>b</u> $t_{\ell'}$ , 20<u>10</u>, personally appeared before me <u>LEANNE BLAIR</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

HEIDEMARIE KLEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/11/2013

Executed this 13 day of Vacador . 2010 DAVID CONTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of ) s.s.: Uni. County of\_\_\_\_

On this 13 day of Dacambar , 20 10, personally appeared before me DAVID CONTRACT, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Publi

HEIDEMARIE KLEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/11/2013

Executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u> CHRISTOPHER CORTINA

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	New Jarsen	)
County of_	Union	) s.s.: )

On this 13 day of became bed, 2010, personally appeared before me **CHRISTOPHER CORTINA**, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Hinderwind III Notary Public HEIDEMARIE KLEIN

Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/11/2013

Executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>DOCOMPER</u>, 2010 <u>Elbablish</u> Maragun

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New ) s.s.: County of Union

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 20<u>10</u> personally appeared before me <u>ELIZABETH MORGAN</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

/ Lu Jennie hlf Notary Public

HEIDEMARIE KLEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 2/11/2013

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1)Karla Klein, located at New York, NY,
- Pamela Curtiss. located at New York, NY, (2)Brendon Reilly. located at New York, NY,
- (3) Theresa Chee, located at New York, NY, (4)
- (5) Richard T. Avent, located at Memphis, TN,
- located at Maplewood, NJ (6) Swapna Purani,
- located at Morristown, NJ. (7)Leanne Blair.
- (8) David Contract. located at Westfield, NJ.
- Christopher Cortina, located at Bridgewater, NJ, (9)
- Elizabeth Morgan, located at New York, NY,
- (10)

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### INSOLE

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. filed on U.S. Application No. 29/362,664 having a filing date of 05/28/2010; and \_\_\_\_\_ having a filing date of \_\_\_ PCT International Application No.

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Memphis, having an office at 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38112, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of, 20
KARLA KLEIN
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of ) ) s.s.:
County of )
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me <u>KARLA KLEIN</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public
Executed this day of , 20
PAMELA CURTISS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of )
County of         ) s.s.:
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me <b>PAMELA CURTISS</b> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this	day of	,	. 20
---------------	--------	---	------

BRENDAN REILLY

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	_ )
	) s.s.:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>BRENDAN REILLY</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

THERESA CHEE

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>THERESA CHEE</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this <u>D</u> day of <u>De s</u>, 20<u>19</u>

<u>Kichard J. Avent</u> RICHARD T. AVENT

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of ) s.s.: County of Shelbu

On this 07 day of 202, personally appeared before me **<u>RICHARD T. AVENT</u>**, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.



Barbara Simpon Notary Public

Commission Expires 3-16-2011

SWAPNA PURANI

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_
 )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_
 )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>SWAPNA PURANI</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this day of	, 20	
LEANNE BLAIR		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of	)	
County of	) s.s.: )	
On this day of known, and known by me to b acknowledged that he (she) e	, be the same person(s executed the same, o	20, personally appeared before me <u>LEANNE BLAIR</u> , to me b) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and f his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)		
	n an	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20_	·
DAVID CONTRACT		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of	) )s.s.:	
County of	)	
On this day of known, and known by me to b acknowledged that he (she) e	, be the same person(s executed the same, o	20, personally appeared before me <b>DAVID CONTRACT</b> , to me b) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and f his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)		

Notary Public

Executed this day of , 20
CHRISTOPHER CORTINA
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of ) ) s.s.:
County of )
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me <u>CHRISTOPHER CORTINA</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public
Executed this day of , 20
ELIZABETH MORGAN
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of ) ) s.s.:
County of )
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me <u>ELIZABETH MORGAN</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)

Notary Public

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Karla Klein, located at New York, NY,
- Pamela Curtiss, located at New York, NY,
   Brendon Reilly, located at New York, NY,
- (4) Theresa Chee, located at New York, NY,
- (5) **Richard T. Avent**, located at Memphis, TN,
- (6) Swapna Purani, located at Maplewood, NJ
- (7) Leanne Blair, located at Morristown, NJ,
- (8) David Contract, located at Westfield, NJ,
- (9) Christopher Cortina, located at Bridgewater, NJ,
- (10) Elizabeth Morgan, located at New York, NY,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### INSOLE

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_; U.S. Application No. **29/362,664** having a filing date of **05/28/2010**; and PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ having a filing date of \_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Memphis, having an office at 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38112, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this <u>M</u> day of <u>De CEMDEN</u>, 2010

KARLA KLĚ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 0V State of s.s.: County of empe , 20 10 personally appeared before me KARLA KLEIN, to me On this dav of known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of bis (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) an ( 31 ar Notary Public MARGARET ANN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York County of New York No. 01WI4786337 Commission Expires August 9, 2 0 Executed this 20 day of DECEMBER \_,20*/0* PAMELA CURTISS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of ) s.s.: County of 1 1, 2010 personally appeared before me **PAMELA CURTISS** to me On this om dav of known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that be (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) ar Notary Public MARGARET ANN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York County of New York No. 01Wi4786337 Commission Expires August 9, 20

Executed this <u></u> day of <u></u>	<u>ecember</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
BRENDAN REILLY	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of 200 C	s.s.: <u>Accended</u> 20 <u>10</u> personally appeared before me <u>BRENDAN REILLY</u> , to me athe same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and recuted the same, of his <del>(her</del> ) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) MARGARET ANN V NOTARY PUBLIC, State County of New No. 01Wi4786 Commission Expires A	York
Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>DEC</u>	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of County of On this Mown, and known by me to be acknowledged that he (she) ex	s.s.: $1 + \frac{1}{20} + \frac{1}{20}$ personally appeared before me <u>THERESA CHEE</u> , to me a the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and vecuted the same, of bis (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	tareate fin 4 Plans
MARGARET ANN W NOTARY PUBLIC, State County of New Y No. 01Wi4786 Commission Expires A	s of New York V York 337 X

Executed this	day of		, 20
---------------	--------	--	------

RICHARD T. AVENT

A	CI	KN	0	NL	ED.	GE	ME	NT

State of	)
	) s.s.:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>RICHARD T. AVENT</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

SWAPNA PURANI

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>SWAPNA PURANI</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this	_ day of	, 20
---------------	----------	------

LEANNE BLAIR

A	v	С	k	(	N	a	N	٨	/	L	Ε	C	)(	G	E	N	Λ	Ε	N	n	ſ
•	•	-				-				_	_	_		-	_			_		•	•

State of	)
	) s.s.:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me LEANNE BLAIR, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

DAVID CONTRACT

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>DAVID CONTRACT</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this	day of _	, 20
---------------	----------	------

CHRISTOPHER CORTINA

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN			•	
----------------	--	--	---	--

State of	)
	) s.s.:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, personally appeared before me <u>CHRISTOPHER CORTINA</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

ELIZABETH MORGAN

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me **<u>ELIZABETH MORGAN</u>**, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

# PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0145

# **RECORDED: 08/10/2011**